MM 7.23.98

FORM PTO-1594 RECO	07-2	т со v е в з н е в т 7 - 1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 7				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ent		original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		777553					
Thermal. Equipment Corporation		Name: Delaware Capitol Formation, Inc.					
		Internal Address:					
		Street Address: 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102					
Individual(s)	Association	City:Wilmington	State: Delaware ZIP: 19803				
General Partnership Limited Partnership		Individual(s) citizenship					
X Corporation - State		Association					
Other		Limited Partnership					
Add'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?_Yes X_No		X Corporation - State <u>Delaware</u>					
3. Nature of conveyance:		Other:					
X Assignment Merger		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo					
Security Agreement Change of Name							
Other		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)					
Execution Date: January 1, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X_No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/329,900		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
				Additional numbers attached?Yes X_No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: BEN YORKS		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1					
				Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00	
PLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN		X Enclosed					
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard		8. Deposit account nu	ımber:				
Seventh Floor		02-2666					
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
24/1998 ISHORO77 00000137 75329900	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
BEN YORKS	Ten Mar	A.	July 20, 1998				
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THERMAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 1301 West 228th Street, Torrance, California 90501 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted and is using the trademark ACCS-98 for "computer programs, computer terminals, computer keyboards, blank computer storage media, and computer manuals sold therewith" and is the owner of the U.S. trademark application for registration therefor, namely Serial No. 75/329,900 filed July 24, 1997 and currently pending at the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office;

AND, WHEREAS, DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2755 (hereinafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring from said Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark ACCS-98, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, and the Assignor is willing to assign the trademark and associated goodwill and the noted application for registration to Assignee.

AND, WHEREAS, Application Serial No. 75/329,900 was filed on the basis of "intent to use" but the Assignee is the successor to the business of the Assignor and thus the Assignment is proper.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto and the application for registration therefor, including the right to sue for past infringements.

THERMAL EQUIPMENT CORPORATION

Dated: January 1, 1998

Robert Rabuc

REEL: 1759 FRAME: 0468